
GENEALOGICAL RECORDS 

Of the 

ABRAHAM KUYKENDALL CHAPTER, NSDAR 

3-125-NC 

Mrs Richard W Gardner (Margaret Anne) 

Chapter G.R.C. 

1999 

I' r 



NORTH CAROLINA DAR 
GENEALOGICAL RECORDS COMMITTEE 

REPORT: 

SERIES 2. VOLUME 

BIBLE RECORDS 

ABRAHAM KUYKENDALL CHAPTER NSDAR 3-125 NC 

MRS RICHARD W GARDNER (Margaret Anne) 
CHAPTER G.R.C. 

MRS JOHN F PEAVEY (Ann), STATE G.R.C. 

MRS JAMES R GIBSON (Elizabeth), STATE REGENT 

MRS DALE KELLY LOVE, PRESIDENT GENERAL 
National Society Daughters of the American Revolution 

Mrs DONALD F MAYER, National Chairman 
Genealogical Records Committee 

1999 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Pages 

JUSTUS AND SHIPMAN Bible Records of North Carolina 1-25 
1834-1959 

EPHRIAM ORR Bible Records of North Carolina 26-49 
1834-1917 

MATfiE CHURCH MOORE Bible Records in Georgia and NC 50-57 
1800-1829 

VOLNEY MOORE & EUNICE WHITMIRE Bible Records, NC 58-72 
1860-1936 

LOVIN/A CAROLINE MOORE ORR Bible Records in NC 73-85 
1849-1889 

JOHN AND RACHEL ORR Bible of England and NC 86-90 
1740-1749 

HOLTZCLAW Bible Record in North Carolina 91-95 
1910-1976 

INDEX 96-99 



JUSTUS-SHIPMAN BIBLE 
RECORDS 

1834-1959 

The title page of this Bible was missing. Copies were 
provided to me by Mrs john Meadows (Sara Augusta 

McCall) who died in 1997 in Henderson County, North 
Carolina 

Copied by 

Mrs Teddy N Reese (Frances) 
NSDAR #721634 

1. 



~ . . ·; :· 

.. 
·' 

: 

a .:tfo~ ()/ 6!~0.,-6, 
{/ ~- •, . 

. -! . . 

an.d--9/..Af"'a"&a;/ -~'-j&"--~if4:'74 0_ rh, 

·. ~~ } .1."' :l!! &£._ IS'" 'r ~~-r.--1+44·'-r· >/-ro~ ~~~;......:.... ..... 
V',, :LJ. / ~""' •. • /'7 . ...... . . 

. . 

7 w;, t ·{/)1~~ 

-~d~L.ahi~l . ... 
. • -~·!. . ·. ~-· . .-;/ :·: · ... ;~;. 

, ....... j.J;'~'~f •. ! •. :. 'i ;. 
\ .. . ,.. •• ,. • ~ 4 



THIS CERTIFIES 
THAT THE RITE OF 
HOLY MATRIMONY 

WAS CELEBRATED BETWEEN 

A. F. JUSTUS of Etowah N.C. 

And VIRGINIA SHIPMAN of Blantyre N.C. 

On DEC, 20TH 1897, at Rev. J. F. Woodfin 

By Rev J F WOODFIN 

'!M1,_"" PAUL WOODFIN 
JULIA HOOD 

3. 





/ 

7 

BIRTHS 

Avery Justus Aug 25th 1879 

Virginia Justus Sept 11th 1880 

Christina Justus April 18th 1900 

Florence Justus March 17th 1902 

Joseph R Justus Aug 19th 1904 

Ophelia Madelene Justus Jan 2ih 1908 

Mary Evangeline Justus Aug 6, 1910 

Larlue Gaynell Justus Aug 9, 1913 

Iris Virginia Justus Aug 16, 1916 

Grandchildren 

J Milton Pace June 19th 1923 
Sarah A McCall July 27, 1931 

Mary Virginia McCall Jan 19, 193 6 
Mary Virginia McCall Jan 19, 1936 

Great Granchildren 

Jamie Elizabeth Pace Sept 3, 1948 
Jay Milton Pace Nov 25 1949 
Theodore Clayton Meadows 

5. 



.. . . 

.... · . . . . , I 
. \.' ,. .· :·~:· ~ ....... ~;·<, ·•. . ,. ,, 

• ". - ·:·.':' ::,:· • ... ,,. # 

. ,·: 

't'·'-' . .'.;·,· --'··· ' · ""6·:.; .I • . ' . . . . . . .. . . . . . 

~lt.S..!.J(UJi'A .... ~:_.TA.e-E.., ...... '!!.tu-·-··:· 
-~~~~~~-.,>-.~~~~~.Hu.gEEgLL£4-~ePff~~-

...:.._.....:.-~-11 

~.fJ?[. t ~' Jr~I-=-.--
M~.P...&..t. .. '(.hl' _jf_ •.. ..K.R!.:L?..AK._ ,y '~ e_ 

J v" [Yl v 1: tJ ~- · 6cA:. ·< · ' Q '"J. ~ .. ~L~: . .:._.,. = n J 1 ~.:.-t: . .f-'-·1 .. ./4.--

'/ll;;:.t:T;Yf~-~!Ju.--.---
£b.i~.~~=~~~~~~~Y.~~~~~f~ 

---·----·------.. ·-----

'· 
············--·-···--·--······----·-------·---

- ...... ·----·--·---
•, 

.............................. , .. _ ... ...:_ ... ' .. -~':... .... :~::_,·.~ .. -· ._._;. .. __ _ 
·' .r.{·''·', . · .. :. 

-------------

. , 

. . ........................ - ......... _ .. _______ _ . . . . ·,,. 



A very Justus and 
Virginia Shipman 
Was married 
Dec 20lh 1897 
Lawrence J Pace and 
Christina Justus 
Was Married 
May 31, 1916 
Harvey N Lance and 
Florence RuEmma 
Justus were married 
February 3, 1923 
Theodore McCall & 
Mary Evangeline Justus 
Were married 
August 23, 1930 
Stephen J.J. Krupar 
& Ophelia Madelyn Justus 
married June 30, 1933 

MARRIAGES 

Christina J Pace, and 
Herbert Lee Rhodes 
Sept 12, 1941 

Madelyn J Krupar and 
J.M. Myers Oct 3, 1938 
Betty Tabor and 
J Milton Pace Sept 6, 1947 

7 . 



( 

:.~~: ' 
,! ... :. 

J',•. 
'J: I 

·=-\·· 

. . 
• • I 

:·A.Ji£R.~·.f!..._ .. J .. +!.$.rL! .. J._ ... ___ _ 

. ~ '.il~~ ..... i.t~~~~u, ___ af:!L~ . ---- ·. 

·: .. ~~~-~-~\~--~~~~----
'·:.~~~~ \S' ... .. · 
:::: -~-----.. ~--· --~~~--·· . 
! .............. _ .. _ .. __ ... 1. __ ............... ~ ....... - ·- .. 
\. - -·······---············-·---········-··········-·······--.... --........ - . ___ _ 

' .. , ... 
........... ---·-··-········-·····---

.. - .. ··-... -........ _____ _ 

I' ' . ; .. ·: . .'·: .. : ~ :' 
\ ' 

... ·. :. ··. •• I ,.: 

... . . 
'· ' 

.. {{fi:.¢. .... ft ... ~:. __ LJt!.I>- . 

'114--~· ...... il..{ ?f!:-.~ .... i!l.l . .¢5_ 

M8 ~-~ ... tt ...... ~:, ..... .!...r.+..~ ... ____ : ......... _ . . 

!...0..~ .. -r:-~--1.9.4':~ ............. _ ............. ~ .. : .... _ ...... . 

--·-······· .. ··········-····--·····------·~---... -

---·······--·····.._.. .............................................. .._ ....... _ .... _~ 
. ., . 

,---..,.-• ........................ v•••················••••·•·••••••••·····-·····-·········-· 

' _______ ., ............................................................. ---..................... _ 

-·····--·-··---~~·-~-~ -~~---~-~--~········-········-···········~ \ 

-------- -········-··~--:--~.·;-:!~··:---·····-·:··-············ 
.. . 

v.: ...... -----·········-·····-·-····································-- -···--·-····· ..... ·----·--·····-·····-··: ... : ........................... , .......... .. . . •'. :-I 
.•. 

. ' 
-------···········-~---··-···········-·· · -·······--~~---···············---... 
-.. • ...--............. _.__ ........... _ ••••• lo •••••• ,.----·,.··--'*'·····--··- ' 

... 
"!'.: • ............. .,. ........... -- --··-·::-:-··········-············";-···-·-·-

.. 
_, _____ ....... _ .... _,_ __ .. ,.-....................................... - ... - .. :-.... -~---~\1 

-:' ... ···-
-::;··:···~···· ..... ···········,.·························:-···~·-··-~-~~-;::-·--··--,. 

··s . 
'! 



DEATHS 

Joseph R Justus Oct 6th 1905 

Gaynell Justus March 21st 1915 

Avery F Justus March 6, 1949 

Jamie Elizabeth Pace Oct 9, 1953 

Jay Milton Pace 
Christina V Pace 

9 



10 . 

f 

''· 
) . 

I a,~ ;·)~~c.-·· . 



GRANDCHILDREN 

J Milton Pace 
June 19, 1923 

Sara Augusta McCall 
July27, 1931 

Mary Virginia McCall 
January 19, 1936 

GREAT GRANDCHILDREN 

Jamie Elizabeth Pace 
Sept 3, 1948 died Oct 9, 1953 

Jay Milton Pace 
March 25, 1949 

Lance Pace 

Theodore Clayton Meadows 
May 4, 1953 

Vera Madalyn Meadows 
July 11, 1955 

Penny Lynn Meadows 
April 3, 1959 

11. 

f 
' 



12 • 

.&.' 
I 



BIRTHS 

Avery F Justus 
August 25, 1879 

MARRIED 

Dec 20, 1897 

Minnie Virginia Shipman 
Sept 11 , 1880 

Christina Justus 
April 18,1900 

Lawrence J Pace 
May 31, 1916 

Herbert Lee Rhodes 
Sept 12, 1941 

Florence Ru Emma Justus 
March 17, 1907 

Harvey N Lance 
February 3, 1923 

Martin Sams 

Joseph R Justus 
August 19, 1904 

Ophia Madeline Justus
Jan 27, 1908 

Dec 1982 

Stephen J J Krupar 
June 30, 1933 

J. M. Myers 
Oct 3, 1938 

DIED 

March 6, 1949 

Oct 1976 

Oct 6, 1905 

Mary Evangelene Justus- Theodore Smiley McCall 
August 6, 1910 Aug 23, 1930 

Larlue Gaynell Justus 
August 9, 1913 

Iris Virginia Justus 
Aug 16, 1916 

March 21 , 1 915 

13 . 



14 . 



I 
I '~ 

Magie Eugenia Shipman 
Jan 13, 1873 

Henry Albert (Plorazier) Shipman 
July 28, 1875 

Shipman 

September 23, 1877 

Minie Virginia Shipman 
September 11, 1880 

15. 



16. 
'c .. I' A 

U li . 
I ~..-t.(~ 

~u t} l~SC ~Ct-''"'J 11tro 

LJ.w I,) /~(A 
I 

'h. , 



Bir ths 

Joseph Shipman 
March 9, 1834 

E. M. Dawsson Shipman 
Aug 6, 1836 

William lg1etes Shipman 
November 24, 1856 

Mary Jane Shipman 
October 27, 1858 

Martha Elimina Shipman 
January 21 , 1861 

Esther Florence Shipman 
November 14, 1863 

Thomas Jefferson Shipman 
April27, 1'866 

Nancy Salome Shipman 
July 28, 1868 

Jululia Jsebellia Shipman 
November 19, 1870 

17. 

Married Died 

January 17, 1856 January 14, 1904 

December 15, 1905 



l~c 

.l ~ 
\i· 
1 .. ; •• 
I\· .. 
I • . , .. 
. ·i·. 

·~v . 
. ~: . '} 

I ' 
J. 

~:-
/. 

1 '\: 

, . 

~.. .) 
,· 

.· .... 



19. 
I l 

FAMILY RECORD 

BIRTHS BIRTHS 

Esther Florence Jululia Isibellia 
Shipman Shipman 
Was born was born 

November 
The 14th 1863 November the 191

h 1870 

Thomas Magie Eugenia 
Jefferson Shipman 
Shipman Born Jan the 

13th 1873 

was born Henry Albert ? 
April the 27, Shipman Was 

1866 Born July 28th 1875 

========== 

Nancy Connor Reuemer 
Salome Shipman Was 
Shipman Born Sep the 23 1877 
Was Born Minie Virginia 
July the 281

h 1868 Shipman was 
Born Sep 11 1

h 1880 



' .. · .. 
Jo~. ••. 

't ..... ~I ... -· ·. 
-. 

;. 

·. 

\ 

20. .. ,. 

' ~··· · .1 ~. .,.;·· II ' 
.... · ~·. 

I I "'!·/l 

·~ 

·< 

. ·) 

) 

.. .. 

; ) 
' 

•.· 
\ 

·: :] . ,. 

I 

. f 

) 

: ·.t 
~ ~· 

:'f .. 



FAMILY RECORD 

BIRTHS 

Joseph Shipman 
Was Born 
March the 9 1834 

EM Shipman 
Was born 

August the 6, 1836 

William 
Igletas Shipman 
Was Born 
November 24, 1856 

Mary Jane 
Mamory Shipman 
Was Born the 
October 27, 1858 

Martha Elmina 
Shipman Was 
Born January the 2 1861 

BIRTHS 

Joseph Shipman 
Was Born 
March 9th 1834 

EM Dawson 
Was born 

August 61
h 1836 

William 
Igetas Shipman 
Was Born 
November 24, 1856 

Mary Jane 
Mamory Shipman 
Was Born 
Oct 27, 1858 

Marthy Elmina 
Shipman Was 
Born January 
The2, 1861 

21. 



1;~:( • • 

·'r .. 
·~ ·· ;\ 

' 

'· 

~ .. 

.. 

+''. 

FA;·¥JLY .. RECOR:lt" 
. . .,,, . 
,· ,· ~\04 : 
.. · ... )I 

: 
M.A.RR:IA·.GES. :'.-! w ·' ,, ,.. 

.., 

"M ~n.ii•r:lGlE S. 
. .'· . ' .. . . ~ ., . .... . . 

.. ... 



FAMILY RECORD 

MARRIAGES MARRIAGES 

Joseph Shipman 
EM Shipman 
Was married 
Jan the 17, 1856 

Joseph Shipman 
EM Dawson 
Was Married 
January the 17 1856 

23. 



I\ \A' 

rt 

,' 

FAMILy RE_CORD. 

·.· 

•..-I .... ·. •,, ,.,, 

: 

.. 

;, 

' I · 
.~. 

........... 
: :.""' 

.•. 

,. 

DEAT·HS. 

·.' 

'. 

.. ( ··.: 

... 

· .... 

- ·· ... -- ...... _ 

•·. 
'\ , ' .. , 

"~)' _.. 

• tl 

: ,:~ ~' ~.~ . 
. '' 

' . ... ·' 

' '""" ..... 

. · 
.. . 

• 

-.': 

/ . ·" 
. .~ ... 

• 

. 
r .. . ,. 

,, i 
r. 

~ ~· .:.. 

.· .. . 

.•. 
!:j . ·, .. 
-~: ~ ,, 
' 

: 



FAMILY RECORD 

DEATHS 

Joseph Shipman 
Died jan the 14 1904 

E. M. Shipman 

DEATHS 

Died December 15th 1905 

25. 



THE EPHRIAM ORR 

BIBLE 

1834-1917 

Copies sent to Calvin B Orr October 25, 1978 
(now in his posession at 

4811 Quail Lane, Columbia, SC 29206) 

By William Ernest Merrill, Ph.D 
Who is now deceased 

Copied by 

Mrs Teddy N Reese (Frances) 
NSDAR #721634 

26. 



- .. /t.r: U d ll I:.D I • 

To: Calvin B. Orr October 25, 1978 

From: Willirun ' Ernest Merrill , Ph.D. 
Born Febr~ary 28, 1906 
Died ? 1981 

I o- · 2.·~.:. 7:~ 

.. ... 
" . 
"*'·'' 

•.. 
"' ' •·: 

,, 
~i.,:) -tfu:;"· ·.: ---

27 . 



28. 

\ . . :-:~;; ' ·~ 
' • 

\ 

~f, . . ·: ~. ·. ·r·, -
·, . .. ·.. -
~ - ..... ~~~--... j • . .... : .... ·_:'_·.~--- __ , 1--·-

/ D-'G.~- 78 
·' 



I' 

John Orr was born october the 15th 1775 
Jane Orr was born November the 6th 1783 
Robert orr was born December the 31th 1800 
Lambert Clayton Orr was born June the 5th 1802 
William Orr was born March the 24th 1804 
Elizabeth Orr was born January the 27th 1806 
John Orr was born November the 27th 1807 
Ann Orr was born October the 8th 1809 
George Orr was born July 17th 1811 
Ephraim Orr was born March the 13th 1813 
Polly Orr was born January the 24th 1815 
James Orr was born October the 21st 1817 
Samuel Orr was born June the 8th 1820 
Caleb orr was born may 14th 1822 
Joshua Orr was born April the 1824 
Jason Orr was born April the 2nd 1826 
Gideon Orr was born February the 26th 1828 
John Orr Departed this life March 8th 1807 Aged 1 yr 3m 
12 
Polly Orr Departed this life August 31st 1841 Aged 
26y7m7d 
Ann Orr Departed this life December the 18th 1843 aged 
34 y 
John Orr Departed this life april the 6th 1849 aged 73y 
5m 22 

29 . 



30 . 



., 
I 

FAMILY RECORD 

BIRTHS 

John Orr was born 
October 15th 1775 

Jane Orr was born 
November the 6 th 1783 
Robert Orr was born 
The December 31st 
1800 
Lambert Clayton 
Orr was born Jan 
8th 1802 
William Orr was 
Born March the 24th 
1804 
Elizabeth Orr was 
Born January 27th 
(torn)6 
(torn) Orr was homed 
(tom)ember the 8th 1807 
(illegible) 

DEATHS 

John Orr died (illegible) 
1847 age 73y Sm 22 d 

Jane Orr Died (illegible) 
1873 age 89y3m26d 

John Orr died (illegible) 
8 th 1798 age 1y 3m12d 

31. 



32 . 

·. . . . • 

.. . 

. ::·: .,. 
.. ·- -..... ·-~ - ..:_ - .:. __ . . _ ·--~. 

/6-'G ~-78_ 

... . ..... --·_::..· ..:;...· ~-



Jane Orr was born 
November the 6th 1783 
John Orr and Jane Clayton (now 
Jane Orr was married January 9th 1800 
Jane Orr Departed this 
Life March the 1st 1873 age 
89 years 3 months and 25 days 

33. 



34 . 



FAMILY RECORD 
BIRTHS 

William Young was born 
February February 13th 1833 
years 2 days 
Ephraim Young was born 
August 22nd 1834 

James Young was born 

May 29th 1836 
(illegible) 1844 

Joseph Young was born 

December 3rd 1857 
*below 
da 
Mary E Young was born 
October (illegible) 1841 

days 
Sarah A Young was born 
February 23rd 1843 
George Washington Young was 
(torn)March 11 th 1845 
Thomas Young was born 
(torn) 25th AD 1839 

DEATHS 
William Young died 

15th 1844 Aged 11 

Ephraim Young died June 
22nd day 1862 aged 
27 years 10 months 
James Young departed this 

life February 12 

Aged 7 years (illegible) 
Joseph Young Departed this 

Life February 8TH AD 1844 
Aged 4 years 5 months & 7 

Mary E Young died the 
8th day February 1861 
Aged 19 years 4 months 7 

35 . 



; 

;.{' 

\. 

. , 

•, 

:-: 

.... ; 
. ..;, 

. ~· ... .. . . . 
' h -o. '· ·, 

·.··· .. , . ;: ~ ·.'' .. .. 

, .. 

.......... 
' o 

.· ... ·. : .. , .. ' 
. ~ ~:,. 

'· .. :· ... .. .. 
' "' ,-· ...... 

. ;~ .. 

. . . ~·. ~ 

_;:i< ~,··:.::if~~:;,;~~~:;;, 

36 . 

} b 

....; __ 



FAMILY RECORD 
BIRTHS 

Henrietta Clayton was born 
March 13th 1802 

Sophrana Clayton was born 
February 16th 1822 
Elijah Young & Henrietta Clayton 
Married September 11th 1822 
Elijah Young was born 
Aprile 25th 1798 

An nanias Young was born 
January 4th 1829 
Robert Young was born 
March (illegible) 1830 

Penelope Young was born 
April 3rd 1831 

DEATHS 

Henrietta Young departed this 
Life February 17th 1849 Aged 
48 years 11 months & 4days 

Robert Young departed this 
Life August 19th AD 1855 age 
25 years 5 months 18 days 
Penelope Merrill died 
23rd of July 1861 
Aged 30 years 3 days 

37. 



, (\ 

I 
38 . 

7 
.,.;. .,_ 



J J 

FAMILY 
BIRTHS 

George Orr was born 
July the 17 1811 

Ephraim Orr was 
Born March the 13, 1813 
Polly Orr was born 
January the 24 1815 
James Orr was born 
October the 21 1817 
Samuel Orr was born 
June the 8, 1820 
Caleb Orr was born 
May the 14 1822 
Joshua Orr was born 
April the 28, 1824 
Jason Orr was born 
April the 2, 1826 
Gideon Orr was born 
February the 26, 1828 
Myarm (illegible) Orr 

RECORDS 
DEATHS 

Ephraim Orr Died this July 
8, 1889 age 76y 8m 14days 
Polly Orr died this 
August (illegible) 

Samuel Orr died oct 28 1904 
Age 84 yrs 4 mo 20days 
Caleb Orr died December 25 1901 
age 79 y 7 mo 11 days 

Myarm (illegible) died 
June the (illegible) 

39 . 



40 . 



BIRTHS 

Elijah Young was born April 25th 1798 
Henrietta Clayton was Born march 13th 1802 

Saphronia Clayton was born February 16th day 1822 
Annanias young was born January 4th 1829 

Robert Young was born march 1st 1830 
Penelope Young was born April 3day 1831 

William Young was born February 13th day 1833 
Ephraim Young was born August 22, 1834 

James Young was born may 29th 1836 
Joseph Young was born December 3 day 1837 
Thomas Young was born August 25 day 1839 

Mary P Young was born October 1st 1841 
Sariah A Young was born February 23 1843 

George Washington Young was born march 11 th 1845 

DEATHS 

Henrietta Young Departed this life February 17th 
1849, Aged Forty 8 years Eleven months and 4 days 

William Young son Departed this life February 
15th 1844 

James Young son Departed this life February 12th 1844 
Joseph Young Departed this life February 8th 

1844 

41 



;: 
v . .. 
• ~ 0 _ , 

·.: ... 
.. 
.: .... ·~· : . 



FAMILY RECORD 
BIRTHS 

George E Shipman was 
Born May 21st 1868 

Rachel P Merrell was 
Born June 20 1868 

William (illegible) Merrill was 
Born Decmeber the (illegible) 1870 

Charles E Merrill was 
Born March the 7 1874 

Ephraim C Neill was 
Born Oct 14th 1868 

Mary Alice Neill was 
Born 11 June 1872 

43 

DEATHS 



44 . 

. "" ' .. . -. .. , · o~ , . • u , .. _. 

,, , , .,,, 
· ·~·· · .. , .... ,... ..... . 



BIRTHS 
Rachel Elizabeth Orr 
Was Born September 
18th day the yare of our 
Lord 1849 
Nancy Katharine 
Orr was Born 
October 13th I the 

1851 

Milas Pinckney 
Orr Was Born 
March 7th in the 
Year of our Lord 

1854 
Mary Louisa 
Orr was Born May 
5th the year 
of our Lord 1856 
Martha Anna Orr 
Was Born September 
The 5th in the year 
Of our Lord 1858 

FAMILY RECORD 
DEATHS 

Rachel Elizabeth Orr 
Departed this life June 

4th 1853 Aged 3yrs (illegible) 
Nancy Katharine 
Merrell Departed this 
life October 2 1874 
aged 22 years 17 months 
10 days 
Milas Pinckney Orr 
Departed this ... life 
Jan 21 1904 
Age 49 years 10 months 14 days 

Mary L Clayton died 
September 12, 1917 

Martha Anna MereU 
departed this life 
Feb 26 1882 
Age 23 years 4 months 2 days 



46 . 



FAMILY RECORD. 
BIRTHS 

Ephriam Orr Was 
Born march 13th 
In the yare of our 
Lord 1813 
Saphronia Orr Was 
Born February 16th 
Day the yare of our 
Lord 1822 

Sarah Salome Orr 
Was Born October 
16th in the yare 
of Our Lord 1844 
Adella Ann Orr 
Was Born July 1st 
The yare of our 
Lord 1846 
Henrietta Jane Orr 
Was Born March 
(illegible) the yare of our 
Lord 1848 

DEATHS 

Ephraim Orr 
departed This life 
July 7th 1889 
aged 76 years 2 months 14d 
Sophronia Orr 
departed this life May ? 
1897 age 76 years 2 months 
16days 
Sarah Salome Neill 
Departed this life October 
17th 1872 Aged (illegible) 
months (illegible) 
Adelia Ann Orr 
Departed this life June the 
(?) 18_ aged 27 yrs 
17 months 19 days 
Henrietta Jane Orr departed 
was Born March 6th 1848 
Died Feb 29th 1924 age 
75 years Eleven months 4 da 

4-7 



4S . 

.. · .... · .. ' 



FAMILY RECORD. 

MARRIAGES 

Ephriarn Orr and 
Sophronia Clayton 
Was married August 
22th 1843 

MARRIAGES 

H J Orr and 
Caleb Shipman was married 
August the 16th 1866 
Wm F Merrell and 
N. C. Orr were married 
August the 15th 1867 
G F Neill and 
S S Orr were Married 
April the 11 1867 

4-9 



MATTIE CHURCH MOORE 
BIBLE 

1800-1829 

Bible found in the trunk of Mattie Church, widow of James W Moore, 
Habersham County, Georgia 

Bible now in the possession (1998) of John E Moore, (grandson of 
Mattie Church) 1201 Bob Patton Road, Clarkesville, Georgia 30523 

Copied by 

Mrs Teddy N Reese (Frances) 

NSDAR # 721634 

50 . 



s 

.. ..... ~ .. :;..' 

~: . .::, .. .., ... · 
..•. '.1$ 

! 

.o;r· 

:..,s . ""' . .. . a . . 

'if·; 
·'~ .. 

, ".:"-,.-- ..... ' . - .... 
. ., 

·r-· :/€t~ ···: .:··~*~--.;~·::i 3· 
... · .. · 

·-· 
~ . .:···: .... 

1 - •• ' ' .. . ... ..... 

.,-.·: 

,, 

· .. .. -· 

• ~ .t .; 
. ·."'.y~ ) l;.t:."(t 
., ..... I> ~- ::i~ 

·~ ·-: . ... . ,. ;f·~, . . ,. 
W TESTAlUENT. 

~. . 'i :. . .. : t 

.,. .. 
'· 

r 
I 

. j. 

,·_ ... 

@~,~.il~fj~~~SLA.'TlCHfs'DILI<oUITLY COMPARED .Aim ·; 
.• ).•!-,,,.: , ·• 
•!...,; .... ' •. 

,., ....... : :: 

.; . • > 
".!v • 

IITI!II.EO't'Yr.l! .EDIT I0:-1. 

~~ ~ 

-~ 
.r;, NEW-YORK: 

51. 



52. 



Clinton Moore was 
Born July the 28th 1810 

Sarah Shipman was 
Born August 23rd 1812 

53 



.--y 
) 

54 . 



Jane Moore was 
Born May the 7 th 1800 

Aquillin Moore was 
Born February 5 th 1802 

Elizabeth Moore 
Was born may 14th day 
1806 

55 . 



56 . 



, ....., 
J 

Mary (illegible I tom) 
Born August the (torn_ 8th) 180(illegible) 

(W)illiam R Moor (tom) 
Born August (illegible) 

Elizabeth C Moore was Born 
November 7th 1827 

Maryan Moore was born 
February 25th 1829 

57 . 



VOLNEY MOORE AND 
EUNICE WHITMIRE MOORE 

FAMILY BIBLE 

1860-1936 

Now in the possession of granddaughter 

Freddie Ruth Moore Leistner 
(Mrs Max Leistner) 

of 
481 Barclay Road 

Brevard, NC 28712 

Copied by 

Mrs Teddy N Reese (Frances) 
NCDAR # 721634 

58. 



59 . 

v 



NEW OXFORD QUARTO EDITION 
THE 

HOLY BIBLE 
CONI'AINING THE 

OLD AND NEW TESTAMENTS, 

TRANSLATED OUT OF THE ORIGINAL TONGUES; 

DILIGENTLY COMPARED WITH ALL FORMER TRANSLATIONS AND REVISED 

TOGETHER WITH 

MARGINAL REFERENCES AND READINGS, 

AND 

SPECIAL EXPLANATORY FEATURES, 

DESIGNED TO AID THE READER TO A FULLER, CLEARER AND EASIER 
UNDERSTANDING OF THE INSPIRED TEXT. 

ELEGANTLY ILLUSTRATED. 

CHICAGO, ILL 

Thompson & Thomas 
1900 

Copyrighted 1898 by John E Potter 

60. 



tr 

.. 
... . ' 

. .. 

.. .. .. 

THAT 

---- - ·- --- --------·--··-·-........................ 1 ···-··-·-·-··------

• • • AND• • • 

!fJ /J[~ · .:. ~~z4£fPU.~A-~.··, ·---- ___ :;._ __ ,, .•......... ___ ,,,,, .. _____ , ____ , ___ .. __ ,_,,, .. _____ . . .~ ': 

~~eo~~7 ... 
·. 

IN THE BONDS OF 

.. . ... . 

. .. . .:.. 

. . . 

.. . 



) 

v 

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

THIS CERTIFIES 

THAT 

V C MOORE and EUNICE WHITMIRE 

WERE SOLEMNLY UNITED BY ME IN 

THE BONDS OF 

HOLY MATRIMONY 

AT _____ ON THE ___ 13 ___ DAY 

OF APRIL_ in the year of our Lord One Thousand 

Eight Hundred and. __ 90 ____ conformably to the 

In the presence of 

ORDINANCE OF GOD 

AND THE LAWS OF THE STATE 
Signed 

·: 

62 . 



· ' 

:. :·. 
' . 

·---..:11"""--=--.---··~-;-;:: .... ~{hj-z:f_····-····· -·-·;/:;;· .-· --··-·-·-.. ·W : .. :~~~---=>!:1.......,\L,. __ 
- ~·····~--~~-··:~ .. : .... ~~ ....... \.).\ ... \a.n .. , . 
... ---·-·-------·---............. _ .............. _____ , ............. _ _ ......... -.............. _, __ ........... -..... -........ - ...................................... ~ ..... _ 

-•ooooo-~oo_·:...·-·-·-•ooOOO--oo-!-o-O<o"'"--O-OOO-O~OooOoO<oO<O--:--·----·-:r··~·~ .,...~~ ~ ~.~ \ -··~·:..-~o-ooo-•-:-•u--OOo4 ____ UOOO ... - ·HOUOH000H000HO-OOO o 

······~--~-~~-- ··-····~-~---·~~--.. ··-···"'"'·--.··=···= ·-=--

~ .. -~-~ .. -1~~-~, .... ~ ........ _ .................... ~--·--·-· .... ----···-····· ............... -;--·· .. ~:~ ......... ~~ ...... :·: ... ~ ..................................... ;. 

f·· 



FAMILY RECORD 

BIRTHS 

V.C. Moore Was born on the 
12 of Dec 1860 

Eunice Moore was horned on 
The 27 of April 1869 

Victoria moore was born April 
27 1891 

Lewis & Lynch were born Dec 
29 1892. 

Robbie Moore was born Nov 
16, 1895 

Dewey Moore was born March 
21, 1898 

Donnie M Moore was born Oct 
29, 1900 

64. 



A-MILY 

... , 

0 .:; ;·~ .. • 

....... : .................. _~:1~~·::·;:.:~<:·:.} .. ·.·-··-.:-............... -.. -·-··-·-.:;;~ .... ·'f 
·' · . 

ECORD 
... 

"'•·.- ·· . . 
~ . . ·. 

~ ··· 

···-··-·-................... -... -.. -.................... _ ................... -.............. -....... _._~-
" 

· .. · ~ 

..... , . J ... ' 

• ... .: .... .;.::~~ .. :···---\: . ..:.:.-·:f.-: ......... - .. -....... :~ ... : __ -,A~-----r~'rr'!' 
.. . 
·. 



FAMILY RECORD 

BIRTHS 

DICK H MOORE WAS BORN OCT 
12, 1905 

BETI'IE MOORE WAS BORN JULY 
7 , 1911 

66 . 



' 0 

,. >-:< • •• 

... 
.. .. ._ ..... , .... ,~.----~·'\ 

• • " C. 

~·· "' \; . 
• < 

.. 
.. . - . ~ 

' 
. .. 

' 

• •• ...._ _ ... _..6.;. .. 



Dewey Moore was bomed 
March 21, 1898 

Donnie Moore was born 
Oct 29, 1900 

Herman Moore 
Dec 12 1908 

FAMILY RECORD 

[ILLEGIBLE} MOORE 

DEC 12 1908 

BETTIE MOORE bomed 
July 7, 1911 

68. 





FAMILY RECORD 

DEATHS 

Eunice Moore 
Died March 9 , 1923 

Robbie Moore 
Died Dec 24 1910 

Volney Moore 
DiedApril14, 1936 

70 . 



' 

"' 

!~ .. - ,.1, 



Lewis & Linch, bomed 
Dec the 29 1892 

Robbie Moore bomed 
Novthe151895 

Dewey Moore Bomed 
March 21 1897 

Donnie May Moore 
Bomed Oct 29, 1900 

VCMOOREWAS 
Bomed Dec 12, 1860 

Eunice Whitmire was 
Bomed April 27, 1869 

V C Moore & Eunice Whitmire was 
Married April 13, 1890 

Victoria Moore was bomed 
Apri129, 1897 

Lewis & Linch Moore was 
bomed Dec 29, 1892 

Robbie Moore was bomed 
Nov 15 1895 

Note: these small sheets of notes were found in the fami ly Bible 

72. 



LOVINIA CAROLINE MOORE ORR 
BIBLE RECORDS 

1849-1889 

Now in the possession of 

CALVIN BOONE ORR 
4811 Quail Lane 

Columbia, S C 29206 

Copied by 

Mrs. Teddy N. Reese (Frances) 
NSDAR #721634 

73. 



74 . 

\. 



/ 
I j 

NEW TESTAMENT 

LORD AND SAVIOUR JESUS CHRIST 

THE ORIGINAL GREEK 

NEW YORK 

AMERICAN BIBLE SOCIETY 

1849 

75. 



! 

I .. 
I 

I 
I . 
I . 
I 
I 

' .. 

. : 
I 

! . . 
' 

' ! 
I 

. .. 

I 

' 

76 • 

. . .';l 

' . 
'I " 

~ 
1 

I , .. , . I 
• t 

I 
I 
l 
I 
l 
t 
I 

. J 
i 
s 

I 
! 
; 

~ 
J 
' ! 
f 
j . 
J 

! 
. ~ 
1 



I 1 

FAMILY RECORD, 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Born Died 

Azra Orr, March 12, 1827------------Mar 29, 1889 
Mary Ann Orr, Feb 24, 1837------Nov 27, 1876 

Charlie Orr, Jan 22, 1856------June 5, 1874 
Julius Orr Jan 30, 1859------July 13, 1874 

Celah L Orr, July 12, 1860----------Feb 27, 1939 
Ann Orr, Mar 30, 1863-

Lizzie Orr, June 20, 1864 
Ida Orr, Feb 29, 1866-----July 8, 1867 

Peny C Orr Oct 16, 1868 
John Orr Sept 25, 1869-----June 20, 1889 

C.C. Orr, June 23, 1872- 1963 
Mary Orr, July 4, 1874 

77. 





Hanner shipman 
Was borne th [-----} 
25 { ------} 90 
H.P. Moore 
Died September 12th 1915 

Clinton Moore & 

Sally Shipman Was 
Married January 27th 
1833 
Clinton Moore Was 
Bornd july 28th 1810 
.Sally Shipman 
called moore by marriage 
Was Bornd August 
23'd 1813 
Died dJuly 23, 1897 
G George Hetigh(illegible) 
Moore was Bornd Nov 
{ ----} th 183 3 

79. 



., 
::•• If .. 



Elizabeth Jane Moore 
Was horned february 3rd 

1835 
Mary ann Moore was 
Bernd febuary 13th 1836 
William Rufus Moore 
born 
Was Bernd September 
8th 1838 
julie parmalee Moore 
1853 
was bornd June 12th 1840 
Jonas lester Moore was 
Bernd Jan the 19th 

1842 
Hezekiah pary Moore 
Born {-----}9th 184-? 

Levina Caroline Moore 
was horned may 28th 184 7 
Malinda Lueza Moore 
was bornd August 20th 

1849 
Filo Gedings Moore was 

July the 28th 1851 
John Maning Moore was 
bornd September 15th 

Rebecca Mahalah 
Moore was bornd October 
the 20 1858 

81. 



· ... I ·_ : 
I ~..... • I , • ... • · #, .. . ,, 0 .. 1: 

..,.. 

.._ ... . . 

{ - \ 

-.. 

-. ~ 

,. 

, ' ' . 

1.. 
.. .... 

---··-

.. . . 

82 . 

f 

c - r -- . T ---··-- .. ~-----:--~-- - ----·, . ~-- ' / . .. ; 
f . • .. 

l 

t 
If~~''('(\~ 
~9> l~'flf · 

t~e... ~~ 'vY\o-trr{_ 
a;.·;( -~ )n~~~)·! ·~t~lf7 -
en - . . . . .. ) 

m~~ ~ ~CA.. Y\\.crt;rl. 'v\J~ ~ 

t· 

~.~o, I~Jff· + 

-: . r· . fl-;i_o _>lJ ~ 'm.au-rt. UJQJ:, ~· 

.·. 

· I - ·~'""-~ !to: I ~ ·ol. 
i 

f • 

d~~~w~~ 
s~ /-o~ ~~-5?:,. J 

·· ·-oor··-·-·-----------··.:=·····.::----------o 'N ':i!:DNV110 . 

------

' I 
... 
I . 

I ; 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
.I 

. : \ 

.. ·J ., 

. ! 
! 

-----·--- -----r-·-- . ~ - - -NlllXIV:ila-
: . . 
I 

' . 
' . . I 

i ~-~ .??.- .JCjzz~- .. --- ~--·-·-·----· - - . ___ ; F;z;;J:---z;;uod .;J ~ :rs te.A-t::t.. . . 

' • ·. 

I 

' 

\ 
1 

l 

r .r 
' . 
~ 
( . .. 
• > . 
' 



Hezekiah Peny Moore was born 
May 9, 1844 

Lavina Carline Moore was 
Born may 28, 184 7 

Malinda Luiza Moore was born 
Aug 20, 1849 

Filo Gedings Moore was born 
July 25, 1807 

John Maning Moore was born 
September 15, 1853 

Rebecca Mahalah Moore was born 
October 20, 1858 

Hanner Shipman was born February 
25, 1790 

83. 



. .._,. 
co 

~ ~ \ 
. --\ C5 ~ • To Whom It. Ma7 Concerns . ( i .- I <Q• "'- CJ Theae are copiea ot paper• belonging to '-1' grandmother, 

1 
~ _., ~ ~ ~v Lovina Caroline _Moore Orr, and upon her death Deo. 7, 1930 

• I ~ ~ ~o vent to rq Uncle Syleveater Orr and upon h.ia death. on 
1: } \ ! {j" ~ -;:,.:§>.,..111 Sept. 26 • 1956 want to bia vita • Aunt Bva Manilla Holden Orr, 

~~ ~ ·~ · ~ :w 'll and upon her death on June 13, 1964 went to h.er neice, 

..--· · , ·. J?:,2.;.l~ .. , .·-~ ~ . ~ La_

1
v~nnt 1o;~ ~·~·~1, •• . ·:on..~ .. t;;~~~:v~~n s. orr in 1974 • 

• · · ~·~:~-~~·, 0. \ ,,·' A. 't . ' ';-.· ... ~.·,.. . • .. • ; ·· \ - :!' '. ~ •,_ \ .. :~~ 
• ~.')·"~""' ' \t.l]loo'lil • \t.' ' r' . 1.,1·': J.:.•),: ~· ' . ~~ I ' .~· I .' ·.,• , I 

•. ~ \ }If/' } . •F "' . . r-· 1 ., •I J.4:4 ·\ ,. ,. I·:. ~ -- . -~ 
~tv 1 ~-, ~~~ .. · ~ ~·- : ( '· :_ ·· • :~~. :. . ,. ~ (, ~-., . . . ~l,: ... _:,7 !J. . ._. ... 1 ... ..._, .. , , .• ~ .... ..... . . , ...... . 
·~ · .. . .. . . .. . . ... . _.. . . ; . ; 

. ..... :"'.w.~~.;) - . ,t ~ ·..... . ·, ~-~.:.:;:Y~;..· _.;s -;. ~ ' -'··. · ;·;·.,,· 1 • • ..:n..!" .... 
• · . ~ · ... ~ .,~~-- .· ·. ··· ( . .. -., . ... ··-~ - ' : ' · ~! :~ .· 

I(') } •' f7~-~4 \ f' , , ; \. <'~·•"":, ··•· ~&:1 I'< ;.j • (,' · ' . ·rq': t". •· . 

I. 
I 

I 
! 

-~ . . . I 
, I 

. • ;.••• ~ ; - ' .; ' f, • .• ~,t •; •f , . : ,' r • -'1: 

!~ 
tJI') • • 1..:~ " ;, ' -. •• f ( ~ • • · · 1 

• ~ 1 t ··' ' , I ~j~· ._ ' ,··~ ·, . 0. t .. • • • • ·, : : • • • • t J l '. ~~~-~ C/J .. ' • ' • • ' ,J l7't ~ o I l• # ' • ' . ' ... I • • • • ... 'A! .. -, .. ,.\d .~.;,?.v~"'. ' .. ·· ~ ' ~, ~ 5' p ·!C1 .f :·"< \. ~-~. 1:-· .; ... ! JI~_· f:· ¥.'~1' ,.. \(~ •,:.• .. \ , ,. '"' T( • • .._..., • ; ·t ••• , , : .. • M• o\,# . -.. . ~ I ·S.:· .,; ;/ .. t: ._. ·. , . . r . . . . . .· :, ' . • .:., , ... . .. 
t) . J . .• t. . ... . •. 
:r-

~ ~ 
i 'a ,..... ... ;· .:-] ·. ·~ · . ) ,.._ .... ,,. ,, «•• ~ - \. . . .. ···.:· ··lll.•' , . - ~ . , • • 

' ... " •• • , . .. - t l .. r •• ,. . .! , ~ i .. :, ' ~ ...... . . .l ' "'~ 4 ,. 
I Q COn" f1'f -1~.t- ; . · -: 1

•• , ~ ~ • ~ ·j·f· .... i~ ·"·o;n.~ . --= ... . ' ··~""..t. I - -., \,.J _, .,. ,-!, .,_. I . -,: ~ . ~ . · • •!'. ;: • ," \ t "J ~ - <' .. . ~ 
_, • ~ •• ' - . • 1 ~ l . ., ' "' • • l I ..- ..__.. . I .·. "'' <· ": • .,.·. :, , , · ,,:.; -~ . • '· 

; , J T • · t: • t • • • ,.. '("·, 'l' • ·~ • .: : t" • f,•_!J ', ,• 

I ~ 1' (· 1 _: •!It_'~ •. I • 'I ,- r · _•..:; •' ;,w ~-- ·,.., :till'!~'(i'}Jl t:l . . \ .r . . . ~.,_~-.. ":) . C\ .. . ·.. -~ • .. . . . .• . . _.,._.: ·. ~,;,: Q -.~ •. ""~lor·~ .. ~ -~ 
L,~ ~ -· r'! i • t-- .· . ........ ~~ ? ~ . 1

, • ~· . • -::\f.•• .':i"t;~::;~ :r-!i!:{. ·,~ 
j . · • . • T/-J ; "':1.:~ o • :. ~ ,, : ·~·,,tt •P' ... :..,n.,~>;).~~:·~·, , , ~ • .• ~ ~~ BJ ·:~· ;_,~·- ~ .•. f;?.. . . ~~ . / -~~~··-: i Jtt;~ ·'f-t~ ... h·}j~:-~:;c. ·;_\ 11)--lV~ · fib~ . . . m~- , ... "· f() • 
7 ,._ • - ·~~ -· · · .. -r~~ • .A ·;.' •. 
I "'" . . .. ·'A!~·· • ,,~, .... , - ·. · -· 
:. . ~ !~~-~-:~~~: , .:.K;: ·. . . , ~ I,; . : · . ,_,(,· ~ .. ;1mzthfl'kC?. !!IW'~bNI6dl 
~ ' ~ ' •."'':ft~~._ I -~. _. .(_ · 

: - \ \~· · . . ... .... · ·.-, ' . 
J • • • • , ... '; • _ ~:.(; • :--~fj~ • , · . :o•.;. ;-
1 \ · .. :v;., ·~ ~ • . ~,1. 
t . . . #f ~ ' ~ I ... 40 .. • • I ... I 'ill 

I ·. . ",)<; ~ .. ~. .· ' • • .•. . . . ,;. • . ... :- "" • "' & . . ,...,. 
I • ~· '_~!l;~'t#~._ ' - ~ ( • ,. ': • • 
I ;~~~·.-. . .. ,;:""' ~ ~ : ,. 

f 
~.. . . • 'r~ .. -• • -:'A-~ · -- -~..:..; :: ... . ,, # • 

•:I!( '· .. , ,•~·; 
I ·•fl<' . ·.,• ~ ~ . .. '* : .... ~....:. ' .. ,. 
r • · ·_, •• _.,., n " 
l • ~ • ··1 ,. _., ~ .• 
r ·::. ·. • .• :..\ ·~~ 
I ,A f .. , o ~· • : ~-- ;' .., .-~ . ( ... ~ . . 

. ...~ .. · · ~ . ;?" ')· . . 
~ ;~ .. • ~ ...... . .· . 
• -sl.: • '- • ., .. i"' • •• • .. • ' 

. • ~.. ..!~ • '":;)i! '1. ~· •-:. 

. 1 . . ~a. .• ·~'~;· ~ ; : v J 

I ' I . . : ~d~b~ ~~~~h'tj-'~~· ~ :" .. ~ 

- ·:~ (\' -" . 
=.;·_-;~ ... ..., ~ :.,h_ ¥I : 

... :::~;· .. 
. }~. 

~· .. 

:t~ ..:.:.:·· ,. ,,,. 
. . -~ ·? XFMJ~..n,-«!ii.,r..~t 
~·· t:f-1~~~~ 

• ... 10 

/ .. 
.. t .. . ~~ ;~1~Z:~~~ '·;.;~! ·-:- ·: .. . ... ... 

·~ .. :·~._)·', .. ~.; ~:~~:·~:~::.:'. '~~--:;.~~: !~· · 

/'" 

~ 

.. 
• 

·,· · ..... 



,. , 

Clinton Moore and Sallie Shipman 
Were married January 27, 1833 

Clinton Moore was born July 
18, 1810 

Sallie Shipman was born 
August 23, 1813, Died July 23, 1897 

George Houghston Moore was born 
November 14, 1833 

Elizabeth Jane Moore was born February 
3, 1835 

Mary Ann Moore was born 
February 13, 1826 

William Rufus Moore was born 
September 8, 1838 

Lulee Parmalee Moore was born 
June 19, 1842 

85. 



JOHN AND RACHEL ORR BIBLE 

1740-1749 

HANDED DOWN FROM JOHN ORR 

IN POSSESSION OF 

Keitha Reddick in 1996 at 
1664 NEST 

Jensen Beach, Fl 34 957 

Copied by 

Mrs Teddy N Reese (Frances) 
NSDAR # 721634 

86 . 



( 7 

THE NEW 

TESTAMENT 

OF OUR 

LORD and SAVIOUR 

JESUS CHRIST 

Newly Translated out of the 

ORIGINAL GREEK 

AND WITH THE (ILLEGIBLE) 

TRANSLATION 

Diligently Compared and Revised 

BY HIS MAJETY'S SPECIAL COMMAND 

Appointed to be Read in Churches 

DUBLIN 

(page is torn but was said by those who saw it to be dated 17 40) 

87. 



-:. •. ~-
~~i~ .;~ :.·· ··c; ;_} 

' · ~--~-~: ...... _.. ~- , .... . .-, ' ·~' "•• ... Y.-: • <f' 0 ) 

R ~':~- ~:l:t~A .. 
J, •• • 0 ,. • • • 

Diligen.tly · COM P A AI b ... 
;._. . . :~ - . 

. .. 

~P . ~'i$· ·~ajc~~·p. 
A ppok~ 10 l?e 

. by G1oacr GJtu 
at tbc Xi=· • 

. .:l •·-'!:=' · ~= 
. · . . - cu.J..,,. ·-

r.r. r JJ..~~~· · b ·- . . . .. ;.. •,-: -=:: ;: ,. J<.!YrJ!J.·~= ~·':.:~--• -.;.l lit ..c:.ll ~ .0}! ej.J.~ .. ~i:L ~.. - . - , . ' - 6 ~ . .t'..nc ... !59. -- -· •. ~ :;.~i:! - · . •-= · ·· ·.~ --~~·C ·-~ . ~· · ~·•II ' :::lll;;···:o::l· 7--~ -' r .. 5<. _ · .. • • • • .- · : ')':.•J . .. '. . ·-- . .. - ~ - .._ . . .... .Jr:.::r~~ 

(X) 
(X) 



~ 
<X) 

__ ,..._.._ .. ::!· • , . ... ~ ·~ "':~(!. ; / .. · . . . . ;• -~/ . . / 

~.~~~~·:.:_ ! . . _, · . . - . ~ ~{'tiC·J~ ·~-?/[_~!kt tJ/7~ . . . ' . . Jj, . ' ;tk -1/- \ . 
. .._.,_,.. . . • .1<1: • • ..;/ . • //~ -~-~·o::h~r.:/ fff!bl 'lP.u--rd cX. .r tl=-1 ~~C 
~I ~~-~~~~·'<· '· " ·: J ! .).~': . ./ . _.;.n . Ut% trP-/~ . - . .. ·- ... . // .n'l ~ V' r 

~ ./£ ::-. 
~~- t :::=:-- /7'2.7. 

, ~,.J_.( I '1'/'i(- -:/et-~"~· · 
vJ':J f(.V~""J .;/,n:?. • 

·- ~~~·c . 
. ~ .. ·;.. . . . ,· 

.P 

'.,..~"" · ·· ... .... ·~ S:.. ,1{ 1\ .._. _ __,,..., .. ·~,-~ '1 ;.: l'v. • ' . --~vr"··!· ,_, .r: ""< • 
, ,; ~ ~;:,:: L:c.: .:.~:::-. :: j::;. ;:c .. ':··· "'~,f.- -

• S ;~1 C-.r::t •·.-:} \:~ :hiJJ.':'·i~~ :f. ~V~.t,~U ~:s ~-:: · · . .; ..... ~. 
:; Jr;; ~:r;\••rl'.,, pou.c::t?t>~'•r·'- ..._.. · .. , 

CC:\)fC: :'h,:y C"t:".C 'CJCthc:, :w.a \\ U C":Lu 
!o~:2d ...-:i:.."\ch~Jd •or :~.~ ~.o:;: G~.;.t. ~-~ ... 

1 •~ T:::~ ~., :. ,h he:~·::'·\·.:··:·,,:',:~ 
~~ i j;,\ Ifol:\r l:;\ t:.,. ; ·:::,.:::; ' . .. c:.;\.!'3U• "• , 
nul:.~ h.u a ~a bite I: uunplc. wu 4'J• o.~- ·•If! • ., 
;ui~Jo.! ::l F :.t t ~ .... -r ~-:~'lJ p:~-:i!1. ) .•: · i ·· ! ct 

.:o But wlul~ ~~ tCo-aC~'!l" ::.e~~ ~ 'C~'· . · i 
thiny, bc!lo!d, t!le Ul;lcl oi ~= Lo,d •· .r. ~··' ~ · 
!P~rdun:o,himir. • d:~1 !1'!· !,~-:' •· . ~ -~·
tng. Jofer;~h t);ou !on of [),,·te, ~= • .,...... :·.}t ~ 
not to 0.::: 1!:'1:0 th:e ;\·hry t~T ,y{:: •· 1 .: • 

! for du: whicl! i l l cc;ncet~~ in ba, • :~~ ~ 
u of~~ holy <.;ho!l. to ~ ", l' ·, 

:n,,\od !h~ilullor.::;!-l::~ · roo, ~. l:lf~·~· :, 
cJ JU. Ul<l thou O..&lt c->11 hi t = c jc:;:s: 1 G.. :<-i 

~~~oCR~th,· ~~~~11 -~vC:.~_r>T'~. ~~l~~ .. ·-
~v~A,~, t.t,;. ~.. . "'"' INm.~ s.U t~iJ\ntc!on~.du:lt!~•·\ 



John & Rachel Orr 

Was married October the 11 = 1726 

Mary Orr was born 
December the 1 = 1727 

John Orr was born January 
The 23= 1730 

Ann Orr was born the 24 of June 
1734 

William Orr was born August 
24 =1742 

(Ra)chel Orr was born Aprile 
(torn) 1745 

(Ro)bert Orr was born (at sea) 
(torn page) 1749 

90. 



HOLTZCLAW 
FAMILY 
BIBLE 

1910-1976 

Now in possession of 
The family of 

Lewis & Maxine Holtzclaw Duke 
Substation Rd 

Canton, NC 

Copied by 

Mrs. Teddy N Reese (Frances) 
NSDAR #721634 

91. 



·, 

THE 

NEW TESTAMENT 
. 01' 

OUR LORD AND SAV IOUR ---- ·----~-

"JESUS CHRIST, 
TRANSLATED OUT OF THE ORIGINAl. GREKK: AND WlTD TDE FORM.:&R 

'l'RANSLATIONS DILIOBNTLY COMPARED AND RKVIl:iED, 

B1 CS MAJESTY'S SPECIAL COMMANO. 

APPOINTED TO BE READ IN CHURCHES. 

THE SAALFIELD PUBLISHING CO. 
CHICAGO AKR~N I OHIO NEW YOU 

s 

Heurr. SYo. Ref•· (Pron. l 

... 

92 . 



-~. 

·. 

-~, ':·-.· ,· . ·'\ r~ ~r ,.., o..·r ...... ' ... .. -·: ~....- . ~, ., . ~ . \ 

.-%- • :t :t :t:t .:t .:t :t.:. :t 

jfaJ}ttt¥-lf£totb 
c~: • 

- . 
\I 

11, -~ 

'\' 
\~. ' 
,,l ·' .. 

~PAREN!l'S~ ... N:AMES ··- /~~_,·_:;., ....... ..;.J. ..... " 

93 . 



94 . 

DEATHS . -. 



95 . 

--· CHILDREN~S.~.NAMES 
I I '\.I . . ' ... . '" '•. , ( I I •. \ • • • (\ ·l. A ..• \:~ ,, i ,I .. l • • 0 

:z• ·t , ', , ,- " ·' • • ..... \ 'r; ' ,.' ... ,.. .... . • . .. . .. ··, 
.(':"1 .. ,,,. . • . :v. , : .:.· .. ·: . .-~ • t·: ... . t•::,., .. , . 
i ... ':' ~ . c;a. '• 
'· , ..... ... 



c 
CLAYTON 

Henrietta, 36, 37, 40, 41 
Jane,32,33 
Mary L, 44, 45 
Sophrana, 36, 37 
Sophronja, 40, 41 , 48, 49 

D 
DAWSON 

E. M., 20, 21 , 22,23 
DUKE 

Lewis, 91 
Maxine, 91 

G 
GARREN 

Julia Leta, 93, 94 

H 
HOLTZCLAW 

Elizabeth Maxine, 95 
Family, 91 
Julia Leta Garren, 94 
Maxine, 91 
Robert Wesley, Jr, 95 
Robert Wesley, Sr, 94 
Robt Wesley, 93 
Wesley Franklin, 95 
William Clingimon, 95 

HOOD 
Julia, 2, 3 

(intellible) 
Mary, 56,57 

ISRAEL 
Lavone,82,83 

J 
JUSTUS, 1 

Index 

K 

A. F., 2, 3 
Avery, 4, 5, 6, 7 
Avery F., 8, 9, 12, 13 
Christina, 4, 5, 6, 7, 12, 13 
Florence, 4, 5 
Florence RuEmma, 6, 7, 12, 13 
Gaynell, 8,9 
Iris Virginia, 4, 5, 12, 13 
Joseph R., 4, 5, 8, 9, 12, 13 
Larlue Gaynell, 4, 5, 12, 13 
Mary Evangeline, 4, 5, 6, 7, 12, 13 
Ophelia Madeline, 12, 13 
Ophelia Madelyn, 6, 7 
Ophelia Medelene, 4, 5 
Virginia, 4, 5 

KIRTPATRICK 
Rev. , 93 

KRUPAR 
Madelyn J, 6, 7 
StephenJ. J .,6, 7, 12,13 

L 
LANCE 

Harvey N, 12, 13 
LEISTNER 

Freddie Ruth, 58 
Max, Mrs, 58 

LENCE 
Harvey N, 6, 7 

M 
McCALL 

Mary Virginia, 4, 5, 10, 11 
Sara A., 4, 5 
Sara Augusta, 1, 1 0, 11 
Theodore, 6, 7 
Theodore Smiley, 12, 13 

MEADOWS 
Mrs. John, 1 
Penny Lynn, 1 0, 11 
Theodore Clayton, 4, 5, 10, 11 
Vera Madalyn, 10, 11 

96. 



MERELL 
Martha Anna, 44, 45 

MERRILL 
Charles E, 42, 43 
Nancy Katharine, 44, 45 
Penelope, 36, 37 
Rachel P, 42,43 
Warn F, 48, 49 
William, 42, 43 
William Ernest, 26, 27 

MOOR 
William~ 56, 57 

MOORE, 67, 68 
Aquillin, 54, 55 
Bettie, 65, 66, 67, 68 
Clinton, 52, 53, 78, 79, 84, 85 
Dewey,63, 64,67,68, 71,72 
Dick H., 65, 66 
Donnie, 67, 68 
Donnie M., 63, 64 
Donnie May, 71, 72 
Elizabeth, 54, 55 
Elizabeth C, 56, 57 
Elizabeth Jane, 80, 81 , 84, 85 
Eunice, 63, 64, 69, 70 
Filo Gedings, 80, 81, 82, 83 
George Houghston, 84, 85 
G George Hetigh(illegible), 78, 79 
Herman, 67, 68 
Hezekiah pary, 80, 81 
Hezekiah Perry, 82, 83 
H.P., 78,79 
James W., 50 
Jane, 54,55 
John E, 50 
John Maning, 80, 81 , 82, 83 
Jonas lester, 80, 81 
Julee Parmelee, 80, 81, 84, 85 
Lavina Carline, 82, 83 
Lewis, 63, 64, 71, 72 
Linch, 71 , 72 
Lovinia Caroline, 73, 80, 81 
Lynch,63,64 
Malinda Lueza, 80, 81 

Index 

2 

Malinda Luiza, 82, 83 
Maryan, 56, 57 
Mary ann, 80, 81 
Mary Ann, 84, 85 
Mattie Church, 50 
Rebecca Mahalah, 80, 81, 82, 83 
Robbie,63, 64,69, 70, 71,72 
Sally Shipman, 78, 79 
V. C., 61, 62, 63, 64, 71,72 
Victoria, 63, 64, 71, 72 
Volney, 58, 69, 70 
William Rufus, 80, 81 , 84, 85 

MYERS 
J. M., 6, 7, 12, 13 

N 
NEILL 

Ephraim C, 42, 43 
G. F., 48,49 
Mary Alice, 42, 43 
Sarah Salome, 46, 4 7 

0 
ORR 

Adelia Ann, 46, 4 7 
Ann,28,29, 76,77,89,90 
Azra, 76,77 
Caleb, 28, 29, 38, 39 
Calvin B., 26, 27 
Calvin Boone, 73 
C. C., 76, 77 
Celah L, 76, 77 
Charlie, 76, 77 
Elizabeth, 28, 29, 30, 31 
Ephriam, 26, 27, 28, 29, 38, 39, 46, 

47, 48, 49 
George,28,29,38,39 
Gideon,28,29,38,39 
HenriettaJane,46,47 
H. P., 48,49 
Ida, 76, 77 
James, 28, 29, 38, 39 
Jane,28,29,30,31,32,33 
Jane Clayton, 32, 33 

97 . 



Jason,28,29,38,39 
John,28,29,30,31 ,32,33, 76, 77, 

86, 89,90 
Joshua,28,29,38,39 
Julius, 76, 77 
Lambert Clayton, 28, 29, 30, 31 
Lizzie, 76, 77 
Martha Anna, 44, 45 
Mary, 76, 77,89,90 
Mary Ann, 76,77 
Mary Louisa, 44, 45 
Milas Pinckney, 44, 45 
Myann, 38, 39 
Nancy Katharine, 44, 45 
N.C., 48, 49 
Perry C, 76, 77 
Polly, 28,29,38,39 
(Ra)chel, 89, 90 
Rachel, 86, 89, 90 
Rachel Elizabeth, 44, 45 
(Ro)bert, 89, 90 
Robert,28,29,30,31 
Samuel, 28, 29, 38, 39 
Saphronia, 46, 4 7 
Sarah Salome, 46, 4 7 
S. S., 48,49 
William, 28, 29, 30, 31, 89, 90 

p 
PACE 

Christina V, 6, 7, 8, 9 
Jamie Elizabeth, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 11 
Jay Milton, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 11 
J. Milton, 4, 5, 6, 7, l 0, 11 
Lance, 10, 11 
Lawrence J, 6, 7, 13 
Lawrence J. , 12 

R 
REDDICK 

Keitha, 86 
REESE 

Frances, 1,26,50,58, 73,86,91 
Mrs. TeddyN., I, 26, 50, 58, 73, 86, 

Index 

3 

91 
RHODES 

Herbert Lee, 6, 7, 12, 13 

s 
SAMS 

Martin, 12, 13 
SHIPMAN, 1 

Caleb, 48, 49 

T 

Connor Reuemer, 18, 19 
E. M., 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25 
E. M. Dawsson, 16, 17 
Esther Florence, 16, 17, 18, 19 
George E, 42,43 
hanner, 78, 79 
Hanner, 82, 83 
Henry Albert, 18, 19 
Henry Albert Plorazier, 14, 15 
Joseph, 16, 17,20,2 1,22,23,24,25 
JuluJia lsebellia, 16, 17 
J ululia Isibellia, 18, 19 
Magie Eugenia, 14, 15, 18, 19 
Martha Elimina, 16, 17, 20,21 
Marthy Elmina, 20, 21 
Mary Jane, 16, 17 
Mary Jane Mamory, 20, 21 
Minie Virginia, 14, 15, 18, 19 
Minnie Virginia, 12, 13 
Nancy Salome, 16, 17, 18, 19 
Sallie, 84, 85 
Sally, 78, 79 
Sarah, 52, 53 
Thomas Jefferson, 16, I 7, 18, 19 
Virginia, 2, 3, 6, 7 
William Igetas, 21 
William lgletes, 16, 17, 20,21 

TABOR 
Betty,6, 7 

w 
WHITMIRE 

Eunice, 61, 62, 71 , 72 

98 . 



WOODFIN 
J. F. , Rev., 2, 3 
Paul , 2, 3 

y 
YOUNG 

Annanias, 36, 37, 40, 41 
Elijah, 36, 37, 40, 41 
Ephriam, 34, 35, 40, 41 
George Washington, 34, 35, 40,41 
Henrietta, 36, 37, 40,41 
James,34,35, 40, 4l 
Joseph,34,35,40, 4l 
Mary E, 34, 35 
Mary P, 40,41 
Penelope,36,37, 40, 41 
Robert,36,37, 40, 41 
Sarah A, 34, 35 
Sariah A, 40, 41 
Thomas, 34, 35, 40, 41 
William, 34, 35, 40, 41 

99 . 

Index 

4 


	NCBR_BookF_0001
	NCBR_BookF_0002
	NCBR_BookF_0003
	NCBR_BookF_0004
	NCBR_BookF_0005
	NCBR_BookF_0006
	NCBR_BookF_0007
	NCBR_BookF_0008
	NCBR_BookF_0009
	NCBR_BookF_0010
	NCBR_BookF_0011
	NCBR_BookF_0012
	NCBR_BookF_0013
	NCBR_BookF_0014
	NCBR_BookF_0015
	NCBR_BookF_0016
	NCBR_BookF_0017
	NCBR_BookF_0018
	NCBR_BookF_0019
	NCBR_BookF_0020
	NCBR_BookF_0021
	NCBR_BookF_0022
	NCBR_BookF_0023
	NCBR_BookF_0024
	NCBR_BookF_0025
	NCBR_BookF_0026
	NCBR_BookF_0027
	NCBR_BookF_0028
	NCBR_BookF_0029
	NCBR_BookF_0030
	NCBR_BookF_0031
	NCBR_BookF_0032
	NCBR_BookF_0033
	NCBR_BookF_0034
	NCBR_BookF_0035
	NCBR_BookF_0036
	NCBR_BookF_0037
	NCBR_BookF_0038
	NCBR_BookF_0039
	NCBR_BookF_0040
	NCBR_BookF_0041
	NCBR_BookF_0042
	NCBR_BookF_0043
	NCBR_BookF_0044
	NCBR_BookF_0045
	NCBR_BookF_0046
	NCBR_BookF_0047
	NCBR_BookF_0048
	NCBR_BookF_0049
	NCBR_BookF_0050
	NCBR_BookF_0051
	NCBR_BookF_0052
	NCBR_BookF_0053
	NCBR_BookF_0054
	NCBR_BookF_0055
	NCBR_BookF_0056
	NCBR_BookF_0057
	NCBR_BookF_0058
	NCBR_BookF_0059
	NCBR_BookF_0060
	NCBR_BookF_0061
	NCBR_BookF_0062
	NCBR_BookF_0063
	NCBR_BookF_0064
	NCBR_BookF_0065
	NCBR_BookF_0066
	NCBR_BookF_0067
	NCBR_BookF_0068
	NCBR_BookF_0069
	NCBR_BookF_0070
	NCBR_BookF_0071
	NCBR_BookF_0072
	NCBR_BookF_0073
	NCBR_BookF_0074
	NCBR_BookF_0075
	NCBR_BookF_0076
	NCBR_BookF_0077
	NCBR_BookF_0078
	NCBR_BookF_0079
	NCBR_BookF_0080
	NCBR_BookF_0081
	NCBR_BookF_0082
	NCBR_BookF_0083
	NCBR_BookF_0084
	NCBR_BookF_0085
	NCBR_BookF_0086
	NCBR_BookF_0087
	NCBR_BookF_0088
	NCBR_BookF_0089
	NCBR_BookF_0090
	NCBR_BookF_0091
	NCBR_BookF_0092
	NCBR_BookF_0093
	NCBR_BookF_0094
	NCBR_BookF_0095
	NCBR_BookF_0096
	NCBR_BookF_0097
	NCBR_BookF_0098
	NCBR_BookF_0099
	NCBR_BookF_0100
	NCBR_BookF_0101
	NCBR_BookF_0102



